

California Transportation Commission

Informational Hearing to Receive Public Comment on Proposed Toll Lanes on State Route 37

State Route 37 Toll Facility, Sears Point to Mare Island Improvement Project

Monday, April 24, 2023

5:30pm – 7:00pm Vallejo John F. Kennedy Library, Joseph Room 505 Santa Clara Street Vallejo, CA 94590

The hearing room will open to the public starting at 5pm with project information available.

This hearing also will be live streamed online. The public may participate in or watch the hearing online at: <u>https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89975318179</u>

Or join by phone: (669) 900-6833 Webinar ID: 899 7531 8179

Agenda

1.	Introduction	Lee Ann Eager, Chair, California Transportation Commission
2.	Overview of Tolling Approval Process	Tanisha Taylor, Interim Executive Director, California Transportation Commission
3.	Project Summary	Andrew Fremier, Executive Director, <i>Bay Area Infrastructure Financing Authority</i> Dina El-Tawansy, District Director, <i>California Department of Transportation, District 4</i> Jeanette Weisman, SR37 Corridor Program Manager, <i>Metropolitan Transportation Commission</i>
4.	Public Comment	Lee Ann Eager, Chair, California Transportation Commission

The Commission can provide assistive services including translation and interpretation in multiple languages, real-time captioning, transcription, large print, digital audio and/or video recordings, as well as Commission meeting materials in an accessible format for the visually impaired. To obtain

services or copies in one of these alternate formats or languages, please contact us at (916) 654-4245 or <u>ctc@catc.ca.gov</u>. Arrangements should be made as soon as possible but no later than at least five working days prior to the scheduled meeting." (*Las solicitudes de acomodación especial o servicios de interpretación deben hacerse tan pronto como sea posible o por lo menos cinco días antes de la reunión programada*)

Other questions about this hearing may be directed to Paul Golaszewski, Deputy Director for Legislation and Finance, at Paul.Golaszewski@catc.ca.gov or (916) 654-7179.

Improper comments and disorderly conduct are not permitted. In the event that the meeting conducted by the Commission is willfully interrupted or disrupted by a person or by a group so as to render the orderly conduct of the meeting infeasible, the Chair may order the removal of those individuals who are willfully disrupting the meeting.

More information about the California Transportation Commission may be found on our <u>website</u>. You can also get the latest updates from the Commission on <u>Twitter</u> or <u>Facebook</u>.